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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted January 5-8, 2014 with a random sample of –1,018—

adults, aged 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia.  For results based on this sample of 

national adults, the margin of sampling error is ±4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.   

 

For results based on the sample of --898-- registered voters, the margin of sampling error is ±4 percentage 

points at the 95% confidence level.   

 

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews 

conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults 

includes a minimum quota of 50% cell phone respondents and 50% landline respondents, with additional 

minimum quotas by region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using random digit dial 

methods. Landline respondents are chosen at random within each household on the basis of which member had 

the most recent birthday. 



3. In general, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in the United States at this time? 

 

 Satisfied 

Dis- 

satisfied 

No  

opinion   





Q.3 (U.S. SATISFACTION) CONTINUED 

 

 Satisfied 

Dis- 

satisfied 

No  

opinion   Satisfied 

Dis- 

satisfied 

No  

opinion 

2002     1999 Feb 12-13 71 26 3 

2002 Dec 5-8 46 51 3  1999 Jan 15-17 70 28 2 

2002 Nov 11-14 48 48 4  1998    

2002 Oct 31-Nov 3 48 47 5  1998 Dec 28-29 50 48 2 

2002 Oct 3-6 47 49 4  1998 Oct 29-Nov 1 60 34 6 

2002 Sep 5-8 47 51 2  1998 Aug 21-23 63 34 3 

2002 Den 29



Q.3 (U.S. SATISFACTION) CONTINUED 

 

 Satisfied 

Dis- 

satisfied 

No  

opinion   Satisfied 

Dis- 

satisfied 

No  

opinion 

1992     1989    

1992 Nov 11-12 26 68 6  1989 May 4-7 44 50 6 

1992 Aug 28-Sep 2 ♠ 22 73 5  1989 Jan 27-Feb 5 45 50 5 

1992 Jul 31-Aug 2 17 80 3  1988    

1992 Jun 12-14 14 84 2  1988 Sep 25-Oct 1 56 40 4 

1992 May 7-10 20 77 3  1988 May 13-15 41 54 5 

1992 Apr 20-22 ^ 19 80 

 

 
    




